Pressure
Sequence Valves
DZ5E
up to 350 bar
up to 20 l/min Cartridge valve
Connection housings
E
5.

Pressure sequence valve
2.1.2 Model code
(also order example) DZ5E – 01 X – 250 V 190
Pressure sequence valve
Type
01 = technical specifications as per this brochure
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Setting pressure range
(see also 2.2.9)
100 = up to 100 bar
250 = up to 250 bar
350 = up to 350 bar
Type of adjustment
V = adjustable
Sequence pressure setting
no details = no setting
Standard models:
Stock no. (= order no.) Model code
710297 DZ5E–01X–100 V
710296 DZ5E–01X–250 V
710299 DZ5E–01X–350 V
Please quote stock number when ordering.
Delivery for non-standard models is longer and the price is higher.
2.1.3 Type of construction
Seat valve, direct-operated
2.1.4 Type of mounting
Cartridge valve
2.1.5 Mounting position
Optional
2.1.6 Weight
DZ5E... 0.22 kg
2.1.7 Direction of flow
From 1 to 2
pressure sequence function
From 2 to 1 free flow
2.1.8 Ambient temperature range
min. – 20 °C
max. + 80 °C
2.1.9 Materials
Valve body: free-cutting steel
Closing element: hardened and
polished steel, wear-resistant
Seals: compatible with hydraulic
oil to DIN 51524 Part 1 and 2
2.1.10 Type of connection
Suitable connection housings
with installation dimensions
06020 are available.
See separate housing brochure
no. E 5.252../..
4
E
5.
16
6.
3/
03
.0
2
2.2. HYDRAULIC DETAILS
2 2.1 Nominal pressure
Inlet (port 1): up to 350 bar
Outlet (port 2): up to 350 bar
2.2.2 Operating pressure ranges
Up to 100 bar
Up to 250 bar
Up to 350 bar
For lowest setting pressures see point 2.2.9. Sequence
pressure, dependent on flow rate.
2.2.3 Operating fluid
Mineral oil to DIN 51524
Part 1 and 2